Missouri University of Science and Technology Missouri University of Science and Technology
Scholars' Mine Scholars' Mine
International Specialty Conference on Cold-
Formed Steel Structures
Wei-Wen Yu International Specialty Conference
on Cold-Formed Steel Structures 2018
Nov 7th, 12:00 AM - Nov 8th, 12:00 AM
Parametric Studies and Design Recommendations of Cold-Parametric Studies and Design Recommendations of Cold-

of web
holes, a
(mm)
Holes
distanc
e ratio,
(x/h)
Holes
distance
x (mm)
FEA load per web, PFEA (kN)
Web holes edge-stiffener
length ratio, Q (q/h)
Q0.04 Q0.06 Q0.08
A0 233.39 0.0 0.0 0 0.00 16.20 16.20 16.20
X0.2-A0.4 233.39 0.4 93.62 0.2 46.68 16.86 16.91 16.97
X0.2-A0.6 233.39 0.6 140.44 0.2 46.68 16.26 16.35 16.43
X0.2-A0.8 233.39 0.8 187.20 0.2 46.68 15.82 16.03 16.16
X0.4-A0.4 233.39 0.4 93.62 0.4 93.36 16.78 16.83 16.87
X0.4-A0.6 233.39 0.6 140.44 0.4 93.36 16.42 16.48 16.53
X0.4-A0.8 233.39 0.8 187.20 0.4 93.36 15.73 15.91 16.02
X0.6-A0.4 233.39 0.4 93.62 0.6 140.40 16.81 16.84 16.88
X0.6-A0.6 233.39 0.6 140.44 0.6 140.40 16.61 16.66 16.71
X0.6-A0.8 233.39 0.8 187.20 0.6 140.40 16.25 16.40 16.49
Table.1 Web crippling strengths predicted from FEA for IOF loading condition
Specimen Flat
web,
h (mm)